## PrCAMZYOS™ (mavacamten capsules) PATIENT CARD

Patient instructions: Carry this card with you <u>at all times</u>. Tell any healthcare professional who sees you that you are taking CAMZYOS.

This material was developed by Bristol Myers Squibb as part of the risk minimization plan for CAMZYOS. This material is not intended for promotional use. Date of internal approval: November 2022 3500-CA-2200023

CAMZYOS is used to treat obstructive hypertrophic cardiomyopathy (oHCM) in adults with symptoms of the disorder. Refer to the Patient Guide and Patient Medication Information for more information or contact Medical Information by calling: 1-866-463-6267. The Patient Medication Information is also available online at: <u>https://www.bms.com/assets/bms/ca/</u> documents/productinformation/CAMZYOS\_EN\_PMI.pdf

## Safety information for patients of childbearing potential:

- CAMZYOS may cause harm to an unborn baby if used during pregnancy
- CAMZYOS must not be taken if you are pregnant or are of childbearing potential and are not using a highly effective method of contraception
- If you are able to get pregnant, you must use a highly effective method of contraception throughout treatment and for at least 4 months after your last dose
- Talk to your doctor if you are considering becoming pregnant
- If you suspect that you may be pregnant or are pregnant, you must inform your prescriber or doctor immediately

## Safety information for all patients:

- Tell your prescriber or doctor or seek other medical attention immediately if you experience new or worsening symptoms of heart failure, including shortness of breath, chest pain, fatigue, rapid weight gain, a racing heart (palpitations), or leg swelling
- Tell your prescriber or doctor of any new or existing medical conditions
- Some products, including prescription or over-the-counter medicines, some herbal supplements, vitamins and grapefruit juice can affect the levels of CAMZYOS in your body and may increase the risk of heart failure due to systolic dysfunction
- Tell your prescriber, doctor or pharmacist before starting new medicines
- Tell your prescriber if you are taking any prescription, over-thecounter medicines, vitamins, herbal supplements or grapefruit juice, even if you do not take them every day
- Do not stop taking or change the dose of any medicine or herbal supplement that you are already taking without talking to your doctor or pharmacist first as other medicines can affect how well CAMZYOS works
- Tell any healthcare professional who sees you if any side effects occur while you are taking CAMZYOS
- Remember to keep all appointments, especially echocardiogram (also known as ECHO) appointments, to monitor for side effects

Please complete this section or ask your prescriber of CAMZYOS to complete it.

Patient's name:
Name of prescriber:
Office phone number:
After-hours phone number:
Hospital name (if applicable):
© 2022 Bristol Myors Squibb Company

ر<sup>ال</sup> Bristol Myers Squibb<sup>--</sup>

© 2022 Bristol-Myers Squibb Company. Camzyos is a trademark of MyoKardia, Inc., used under license by Bristol-Myers Squibb Canada Co. 3500-CA-2200023E 11/22